504464668 07/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4511370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAIRY FUTURES LIMITED	07/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIRY AUSTRALIA LIMITED			
Street Address:	LEVEL 5, IBM TOWER			
Internal Address:	60 CITY ROAD			
City:	SOUTHBANK, VIC			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	3006			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14769423	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)262-1809

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 970-262-1800

Email:docket@himtnpatents.comCorrespondent Name:ALLISON OLENGINSKI

Address Line 1: PO BOX 4928

Address Line 4: DILLON, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JOTL.P-032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLISON OLENGINSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Olenginski/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=20170719_USAssignmentDeed_DFLToDAL#page1.tif source=20170719_USAssignmentDeed_DFLToDAL#page2.tif source=20170719_USAssignmentDeed_DFLToDAL#page3.tif source=20170719_USAssignmentDeed_DFLToDAL#page4.tif

PATENT 504464668 REEL: 043047 FRAME: 0875

par	s assignment deed is tles:	made (on the date specified in the Schedule between the followin		
Ass	ilgnor	ÀĞ	IRY FUTURES LIMITED		
Assignee		na	DAIRY AUSTRALIA LIBRITED		
Bac	ikground	ì	The Assignor is the owner of an interest in the intellectual Property described in the Schedule.		
******		2	The Assignor has agreed to assign an interest in the Intellectus Property to the Assignee.		
This deed witnesses that in consideration of, among contained in this deed, the participant of this deed.		t in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises itained in this deed, the parties agree as set out in the Operative t of this deed.			
	signment				
in id	e intellectual Proper	re Assi ty, free	gnee and the Assignee accepts from the Assignor an intere from all encumbrances, together with:		
	all right, title and interest owned by assignee in US Patent Application No. 14/769,423, entitled Manipulation of Self-Incompatibility in Plants, filed on Februar 19, 2014, and any continuation or divisional application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office claiming the benefit thereof; and				
ii)	ail rights, if any, that the Assignor has to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement.				

1

The Assignor must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being a co-proprietor of the intellectual Property.

Schedule

Date of Assignment: 28 67 (15

Assignor DAIRY FUTURES LIMITED of Agribio, Centre for Agribioscience,

5 Ring Road, La Trobe University, Bundoora VIC 3083, Australia

Assignee DAIRY AUSTRALIA LIMITED of Level 5, IBM Tower, 60 City

Road, Southbank, VIC 3006, Australia

intellectual Property . . The patents and patent applications, particulars of which are set out

below, the invention(s) described in those patents and patent applications and the right to file further patent applications for invention(s), including applications in foreign countries, described to

the said patents and patent applications.

Country	Official Number	Title	Filing Date
Australia	2013900597	Manipulation of self-	22 February 2013
		incompatibility in plants (1)	
Australia	2013900601	Manipulation of self-	22 February 2013
		incompatibility in plants (2)	
Australia	2013900602	Manipulation of self-	22 February 2013
		incompatibility in plants (3)	
Australia	2013900603	Manipulation of self-	22 February 2013
		incompatibility in plants (4)	
Australia	2013900604	Manipulation of self-	22 February 2013
		incompatibility in plants (5)	
Australia	2013900606	Manipulation of self-	22 February 2013
		incompatibility in plants (6)	
Australia	2013900608	Manipulation of self-	22 February 2013
		incompatibility in plants (7)	
Australia	PCT/AU2014/000146	Manipulation of self-	19 February 2014
		incompatibility in plants	
Australia	2014218508	Manipulation of self-	19 February 2014
		incompatibility in plants	
Uruguay	35345	Manipulation of self-	21 February 2014
		incompatibility in plants	
Argentina	20140100560	Manipulation of self-	21 February 2014
		incompatibility in plants	
New Zealand	630893	Manipulation of self-	19 February 2014
		incompatibility in plants	

Country	Official Number	Title	Filing Date
Brazil	1120150203680	Manipulation of self- incompatibility in plants	19 February 2014
Europe	14754321.9	Manipulation of self- incompatibility in plants	19 February 2014
Japan	2015-558304	Manipulation of self- incompatibility in plants	19 February 2014
South Africa	2015/06151	Manipulation of self- incompatibility in plants	19 February 2014
Unites States of America	14/769423	Manipulation of self- incompatibility in plants	19 February 2014

Executed as a deed

SIGNED	for	on:	and	beha	If of
DAIR FU	TUI	RES	LIM	ITED	by:

Name: Copains was one

Title: \$125-102 16/3/17

in the presence of:

Anni Anvi S S

SIGNED for on and behalf of DAIRY AUSTRALIA LIMITED by:

Name:

Title:

land Ha

in the presence of:

AMANOA DAVIS

Name of Witness

Signature

Signature of Witness

Signature

Signature of Witness